

Phone: 888-225-2621

Payoff Quote

March 4, 2013

A-ONE AUTO SPECIALISTS, INC. DBA D J'S AUTO SPECIALIST 3619 LAUREL FORT MEADE RD Laurel, MD 20724

RE: Agreement Number: 159507-000
Customer Number: 85789

Pursuant to your request, we have prepared a quote for the termination of the subject agreement and schedule.

To date, the breakdown of the payoff amount is as follows:

Total		\$38,704.51
Termination Fee		\$479.00
Sales Tax on Property Tax	6.00%	\$39.07
Property Tax		\$651.15
Other Fees		\$0.00
Sales Tax on Residual	6.00%	\$580.80
Residual		\$9,680.00
Late Charges		\$0.00
Sales Tax on Balance	6.00%	\$1,543.84
Payment Balance		\$25,730.65

A cashier's or company check for the above amount must be received by Balboa Capital Corporation on or before __03/29/2013___. Please send this check to the following address:

Attn: Portfolio Management Dept Balboa Capital Corporation 2010 Main Street, 11th Floor Irvine, CA 92614

Upon our receipt of your check, Balboa Capital Corporation will complete all documents necessary to terminate your Agreement. If you have any further questions, please contact with the Portfolio Management Department at 888-225-2621.

Thank You, BALBOA CAPITAL CORPORATION Portfolio Management Department

www.balboacapital.com
IRVINE SAN FRANCISCO SCOTTSDALE

(115

4